
ACALANES BOY’S GOLF 

2025 Foothill Conference Schedule 

 

Varsity 

 

Day Date Opponent/Event Location Time 

Wed Feb 26 Athenian Rossmoor GC 3:30 

Mon Mar 3 Albany Contra Costa CC 3:00 

Tue Mar 4 Foothill Castlewood CC 3:30 

Wed Mar 5 Bentley Rossmoor GC 3:30 

Mon Mar 10 Miramonte Contra Costa CC 3:30 

Thu Mar 13 Northgate Boundary Oak CC 3:30 

Wed Mar 19 Las Lomas Boundary Oak CC 3:00 

Mon Mar 24 Spring Classic Monarch Bay CC 1:00 

Mon Apr 7 Northgate Contra Costa CC 3:30 

Mon Apr 14 Campolindo Contra Costa CC 3:30 

Mon Apr 21 Transbay Invitational Rossmoor GC all day 

Thu Apr 24 Campolindo Moraga CC 3:30 

Mon Apr 28 Las Lomas Contra Costa CC 3:30 

Tue Apr 29 Miramonte Orinda CC 3:30 

Wed Apr 30 Gambetta Invitational Lone Tree GC all day 

Mon May 5 DAL Championships Blue Rock East GC all day 

Mon May 19 NCS Championships Foxtail GC, Rohnert Park all day  

Tue May 27 Nor-Cal Championships Berkeley CC all day 

Tue June 3 CIF Championships Poppy Hills CC all day 

 

Junior Varsity 

 

Day Date Opponent/Event Location Time 

Wed Mar 5 JV tournament Bridges GC all day 

Fri Mar 7 Northgate Rossmoor GC 3:30 

Fri Mar 14 Redwood Christian Rossmoor GC 3:30 

Tue Mar 18 Redwood Christian Monarch Bay GC 3:30 

Wed Mar 19 Miramonte Rossmoor GC 3:30 

Fri Mar 21 Campolindo Rossmoor GC 3:30 

Mon Mar 31 De La Salle Tournament Lone Tree GC all day 

Wed Apr 9 Campolindo Moraga CC 3:30 

Fri Apr 18 Las Lomas Rossmoor GC 3:30 

Wed Apr 23 De La Salle Oakhurst CC 3:30 

 

Co-Head Varsity Coach Steve Nelsen Principal Eric Shawn 

Co-Head Varsity Coach Randy Jones Athletic Director Randy Takahashi 

  Athletic Director Haley Walsh 

  School Phone 925-935-2600 

 

First practice day Monday, February 10. 

Practice schedule Rossmoor GC, 925-933-2607.  Grayson Woods GC, 925-935-7277.       

 Contra Costa CC, 925-685-8288.      

 

Revised 2/21/25 


